
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2092

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023


STOPPAGE OF TRAIN NO. 12101/12102


†2092. SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE:


      Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to give stoppage of train number 12101/12102 Shalimar LTT at Gondia and Bhandara railway

station; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a)&(b) Presently, 12101/12102 Shalimar-Lokmnaya Tilak (T)

Jnaneswari Express has scheduled stoppage at Gondia. Further,

Bhandara Road is connected with Howrah by 05 pairs and Mumbai by 04 pairs of train services. However, provision of stoppage over

Indian Railways is an ongoing process subject to operational feasibility, traffic justification, etc.
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